TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leonard Stamper		02/03/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scentsible, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Poo-Pourri	
Street Address:	4901 Keller Springs Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 106D	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88343322	POT POURRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064301

Email: molly@richardlawgroup.com

Molly Buck Richard **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road

Address Line 2: **Suite 1350**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0271

900595853

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Leonard Stamper, a United States citizen whose address is 2358 East Walnut Ave., Fullerton, CA 92831 ("Assignor") and Scentsible, LLC, a Texas limited liability company whose address is 4901 Keller Springs Road, Suite 106 D, Addison, Texas 75001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88343322 for the mark POT POURRI and Design (the "Mark") by assignment from Natures Mark, LLC; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Signed this ______ day of February, 2021.

LEONARD STAMPER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 02/08/2021